COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY	)	) ) SS:
COUNTY OF FAYETTE	)	

The undersigned, William Andy Lewis, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the Vice President of Operations for Kentucky-American Water Company, that he has personal knowledge of the matters set forth in the accompanying data responses for which he is identified as the responsible witness, and that the answers contained therein are true and correct to the best of his information, knowledge and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and before said County and State, this 12th day of July, 2023.

Molly McCleese Van Over Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

July 31, 2025

Notary ID: KYNP26988

# COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

The undersigned, Robert V. Mustich, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the Managing Director and East Region Rewards Business Leader for Willis Towers Watson, that he has personal knowledge of the matters set forth in the accompanying data responses for which he is identified as the responsible witness, and that the answers contained therein are true and correct to the best of his information, knowledge, and belief.

Robert V. Mustich

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and before said County and State,

this 12 day of July, 2023.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

March 31, 2029

ERIK JOHN KAMPMAN NOTARY PUBLIC REG. #7510575 COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 31, 2027

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY )

COUNTY OF FAYETTE

The undersigned, Jeffrey Newcomb, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the Senior Manager, Rates and Regulatory, for Kentucky-American Water Company, that he has personal knowledge of the matters set forth in the accompanying data responses for which he is identified as the responsible witness, and that the answers contained therein are true and correct to the best of his information, knowledge, and belief.

Jeffrey Newcomb

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and before said County and State, this 12th day of July, 2023.

Molly McCleese Van Over Notary Dublic

My Commission Expires:

July 31, 2025

Notary ID: KYNP26988

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY	)	
	)	SS
COUNTY OF FAYETTE	)	

The undersigned, Shelley Porter, being duly sworn, deposes and says that she is the Director of Engineering for Kentucky American Water, that she has personal knowledge of the matters set forth in the accompanying data responses for which she is identified as the responsible witness, and that the answers contained therein are true and correct to the best of her information, knowledge and belief.

Shelley Porter

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and before said County and State, this \_13th\_day of July, 2023.

Molly McCleese Van Over Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

July 31, 2025

Notary ID: KYNP26988

STATE OF ILLINOIS	)
	) SS:
COUNTY OF SANGAMON	)

The undersigned, Wesley Selinger, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the Director of Rates and Regulatory for American Water Works Service Company, Inc., that he has personal knowledge of the matters set forth in the accompanying data responses for which he is identified as the responsible witness, and that the answers contained therein are true and correct to the best of his information, knowledge, and belief.

Wesley Selinger

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and before said County and State, this 13th day of July, 2023.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

10-12-24

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARK S BEANBLOSSOM
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:10/12/24

STATE OF NEW JERSEY	)
	) SS:
COUNTY OF CAMDEN	)

The undersigned, John M. Watkins, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the Senior Director of Regulatory Services for American Water Works Service Company, Inc., that he has personal knowledge of the matters set forth in the accompanying data responses for which he is identified as the responsible witness, and that the answers contained therein are true and correct to the best of his information, knowledge, and belief.

John M. Watkins

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and before said County and State, this 12th day of July, 2023.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

4/15/2025

ANN G. ALFANO
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
COMMISSION # 50014130
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4/15/2025